502063510 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sang-Mook OH	09/14/2012
Tae-Sik YUN	09/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK hynix Inc.	
Street Address:	2091, Gyeongchung-daero, Bubal-eub, Icheon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13619632	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5713275452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-327-5450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com
Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 8230 Leesburg Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 650

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P12H0017/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Myung Soo Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=P12H0017US-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 028963 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) has made an invention entitled: SIGNAL TRANSMISSION/RECEPTION SYSTEM

	cation for Letters Patent of the United States on			
),			
assignor(s), have sold, assigned, tr SK hynix Inc., a corporation of th Bubal-eub, Icheon-si, Gyconggi-do, my/our entire right, title, and inter therein; and any and all continuati application for said Letters Patent	d valuable consideration, the receipt of which ransferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, as a Republic of Korea, whose post office addre Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), it est in and to this application and the invention ons, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reand any and all Letters Patent of the United Stherefore; and any reissues, reexaminations, o	ssign, to ess is 20 ts lawfo n(s) and newals States a	ransfer, and set over unto 191, Gyeongchung-daero, ul successors and assigns d improvement(s) set forth of and substitutes for said and of countries foreign thereto,	
foreign to the United States direct mentioned applications for Letters of any and all international conver	2.2 またまたいがある。	e filing foreign	date of any of the above- thereto under the provisions	
of any country or countries foreign	uest the Commissioner of Patents and Traden to the United States, whose duty it is to issu invention to the Assignee its successors and a	e paten	its on applications as foresaid,	
	hat I/We have the full fight to convey the inte			
said Assignee, its successors and a proceeding, sign all lawful papers necessary or desirable to perfect if divisional, continuation, and reiss said Assignee, its successors and a	tenant and agree that I/We will, without further assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting to when called upon to do so, execute and deliving title to this invention in said Assignee, its successions, make all rightful oaths and go assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent pricing thereto, it being understood that any expense, its successors and assigns.	this inver any successenerally rotection	rention and testify in any legal and all papers that may be ors and assigns, execute all y do everything possible to aid on for this invention in the	
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.				
Signature of first assignor: Name of first assignor: Address:	OH, Sang-Mook OH, Sang-Mook	Date	September 14,2012	
Address:	2091, Gyeongehung-daero, Bubai-cub, Ichcon	1-51, Gy	eonggi-do, Korea	
Signature of second assignor: Name of second assignor: Address:		Date	September 14,2012	
	YUN, Tae-Sik 2091, Gycongchung-daero, Bubal-cub, Ichcon	-si, Gyo	conggi-do, Korea	
•				
	Page 1 of 1			

RECORDED: 09/14/2012

REEL: 028963 FRAME: 0891